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fatal crash(es)*

injury crashes per vehicle*

vehicle safety violations per vehicle

base safety violations per vehicle

affiliated vehicles

years average
vehicle age

Top Vehicle Models

years 

Industry Sector Averages

Find the definitions for all Vision Zero Base Report 
statistics at nyc.gov/taxi

INTERNATIONAL CAR SERVICE

serving New York City since 1997

LI
V

ER
Y

718-230-0808

B0
11

18

   0

0.12

0.16

0.08

25

8.9

	 Lincoln Town Car

	 Ford Crown Victoria

	 Toyota Camry
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0.10 all livery
bases
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bases

*Includes both on-duty and off-duty crashes from affiliated vehicles 
only. Injury crashes include injuries of any severity.

	 Chevrolet Impala

	 Chevrolet Tahoe
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